# **Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association Funds**



# About the Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association

The Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association is an up-to 35 member organization serving the residents of Decorah, and the surrounding areas, including Glenwood, Canoe, Pleasant Townships, and portions of Madison, Bluffton, Burr Oak, Hesper, Highland, and Springfield townships. The firefighters train and work to prevent and extinguish fires, promote fire prevention and safety, and answer calls for which there is no other established agency, such as search and rescue, vehicle rescue, water rescue, rope rescue, and our cutting edge drone program.

When you give to the Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association, you will directly support firefighter training, the purchase of new equipment, and the maintenance of existing equipment.

### **About the Funds**

The Decorah Volunteer Firefighter Endowment Fund is a permanent endowment fund, meaning the fund is invested and grows over time, providing a long-term, stable source of income to preserve the future of the fire department. The Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Quasi Endowment Fund is also invested but allows the Decorah Volunteer Firefighters increased flexibility to access funds when needed. To learn more about these funds, contact the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106 or info@cfneia.org.

## Added Tax Benefits of Giving

The Decorah Volunteer Firefighter Endowment Fund is eligible for the Endow Iowa 25% state tax credit. Gifts to permanent endowment funds of the Community Foundation that benefit Iowa charitable causes are eligible to receive a 25% state tax credit through the Endow Iowa program. Donations to both funds will be eligible for federal deductions for charitable giving. Go to cfneia.org/ endowiowa for more information.

A fund held with the



An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast lowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

#### Yes! I/we want to support the mission of the Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association through a gift.

Enclosed is my check for \$	
Name	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Phone	
Email	
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	

**Make checks payable to** "Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Association Endowment Fund" **OR** "The Decorah Volunteer Firefighters Quasi Endowment Fund"

#### Please send checks to:

Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle Cedar Falls, IA 50613

Gifts can also be made on our secure webpage at fund.cfneia.org/decorahfire fund.cfneia.org/decorahfirequasi

□ I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.